Atty. Docket No.: WAS 0100 A

	1-2006 (· () () ()
	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	9248 Please record the adached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH	Name: Wacker-Chemie GmbH
	Internal Address:
5	
Execution Date(s): <u>10/24/2005</u>	Street Address: Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>München</u> State:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>81737</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country. <u>Germany</u> Zip. <u>61737</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes
Other	orFic ۳۵۵ Fi
4. Application or patent number(s): This docum	and the second se
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,732,961; Issued 5/11/2004
Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:One
Name: William G. Conger	
Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1000 Town Center	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Twenty-Second Floor	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Southfield	
State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48075-1238</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (248) 358-4400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (248) 358-3351	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: wconger@brookskushman.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Dieli	January 10, 2006
Signature	Date
William G. Conger Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2
01/13/2006 //BYRNE 00000222-6732961	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017448 FRAME: 0222

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie</u> <u>GmbH</u> having an address of <u>Zielstattstrasse 20, 81379 München</u>, <u>Germany</u> do hereby assign, sell and set over to <u>Wacker-Chemie</u> <u>GmbH</u>, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at <u>Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 München</u>, <u>Germany</u>, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## METHOD OF PRODUCING PLATELETS

for which United States Letter Patent No. 6 732 961 issued on May 11, 2004, and all rights to any reexamination thereof and to reissue applications based thereon.

And Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

> Consortium für elektrochemische Industrie GmbH

By:

Prof.Dr. Johann Weis

Title:

Name:

President & CEO Consortium Senior Vice President Corporate R&D WACKER-CHEMIE GmbH

> PATENT REEL: 017448 FRAME: 0223

Date:<sup>24.10.2005</sup>

REEL:

RECORDED: 01/12/2006